D. C. L. and		170	2)14	133
Date In: 179/2-15:78	Jeb description	Date &Time Completed	Don	e by
Rei No: Na/INC 2009997W	SAS e-filing	i		
Veh No: PF666B	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)			Miles No.
D.O.A: 16/9/10 -16: 05	i-Motor Claim Form	m11103713-001	17/4/22 1	6:17
OD / TP / Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2h	rs, TP 4brs)		-
SD III INDIAN SONIY	i-Photo Uploaded			
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Report			
Transurer.	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:	:(	Tel: F:	ax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	Mtada INC(	)/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( )	Period: ( )		<del></del>	
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( 9,	%) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 30-10	00%]	
1/ cp !		)		0.65-30
	\$1,000()/\$2,000()			2010
General Remarks;-		THE PROPERTY OF THE		
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's	information strictly Confidential & St	rictly NO refer of renairer		114
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail In			-	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inv		owing Co: (		
		ownig co. (		
Cemarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 661)	6)	Date&Time Completed	Done	by
	) / Courtesy Car ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	> \$3000] ( )	477		
Injury:				-
injury:				
ate/Time Actions			Belower.	en ç an
			Section 1	
			BASCATEP.	
ate/Time Actions				
ate/Time Actions		paration Checklist	Anit (\$)	Ami
Martine Actions  Martine Actions	Invoice Prep	paration Checklist	Amit (S)	Ami
Actions  Actions  Messey  Limant's Particulars:	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	Ant (S)	Ami
Actions  Actions  Messey  Limant's Particulars:	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Fellow-Tr	Daration Checklist.  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80); te \$40/5	Anit (5)  Tst Bill  45 20	Ami
Actions  Actions  Union National Actions  Ver/Owner:	Invoice Preparation of the second of the sec	Paration Checklist.  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80); Se \$40/5 Grough Survey \$1 Grough Survey (Resurvey) \$	Anit (5)  Tst Bill  45	Ami
Actions  Actions  Unional Actions  Unional Serviculars :-  ver/Owner:	Invoice Preparation of the property of the pro	Paration Checklist.  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80); INC (\$80)	Amit (5) 18t Bill 45 20 30	Ami
Actions  Messey  imant's Particulars:  ver/Owner:	Invoice Prep 1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damege A 3) TF: Towing For 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as	Paration Checklist.  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80); Se \$40/5 Grough Survey (\$100); Survey (\$100); Sminst INC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005); Sinot Survey (\$100); SMRT Survey \$100;	Amt (5) 18t Bill 45 20 30	Ami
Actions  Meson  imant's Particulars:  ver/Owner:  itact No:  maged Portion:	Invoice Prep  1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idao DA + 8) NTUC Additio	Paration Checklist  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  From the Survey \$1  Frough Survey (Resurvey) \$2  Froins UNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005)  From \$2  From the Survey \$1  From \$2  From the Survey \$1	45 20 30 75 60 0	Ami
Mostly	Invoice Prep  1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming as 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Additio OD: *NS: Courtesy	Paration Checklist  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)  From Survey (\$100); INC (\$80)  Frough Survey (\$20);  Frough Surve	Amit (5) 18t Bill 45 20 30	Ami
Actions  MacTime Actions  Limant's Particulars:  ver/Owner:  naged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoice Preparation of the property of the pro	Paration Checklist:  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80); Frough Survey \$1 Frough Survey (Resurvey) \$2 Frough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 Frough Survey (Resurvey) \$3 Frough Survey \$1 Frough	Anit (\$)  75: Bill  45 20 30 75 60 85 10 25	Ami
umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: ntact No: naged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoice Prepared to the second of the second	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) see \$40/5 arough Survey (Resurvey) sainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion \$ SMRT Survey \$1 and Services.  Cer / Tpt Allowance cordination \$ it Inspection \$ set Excess Coordination	Amit (\$) 18t Bill 45 20 30 75 60	Ami
umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: naged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): litors' Comments:-	Invoice Pres  1) AR: Accident  2) DA: Damage 1  3) TF: Towing F  4) FT: Follow-Th  5) FT: Follow-Th  For claiming as  6) TR: Re-inspec  7) N1: Idae DA 4  8) NTUC Additio  QD 2  *N5: Courtesy  *N6: Repair Co  *N7: Fost Repair Co	Saration Checklist:  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) See \$40/5 Frough Survey (Resurvey) Sainst INC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) SMRT Survey \$1 For Allowance Fordination \$1 For Inspection \$1 For Excess Coordination (Non INC) against INC \$1 For Inspection \$1	Anit (S)  7st Bill  45 20 30 75 60  \$55 10 25 55 20 30	Add
umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: ntact No: naged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoice Prepared to the state of the state o	Saration Checklist:  Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) See \$40/5 Frough Survey (Resurvey) Sainst INC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) SMRT Survey \$1 For Allowance Fordination \$1 For Inspection \$2 For Excess Coordination Sign INC) against INC \$2 For Inspection \$2 For Inspection \$2 For Inspection \$2 For Inspection \$3	Anit (S)  7st Bill  45 20 30 75 60  \$55 10 25 55 20 30	Amt Add I

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	17/09/2020 15:58
Date Of Accident	16/09/2020 16:05
Exact Location Of Accident	TUAS RD TWDS TUAS BASIN LANE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FF666B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HO KAR FOOK, DESMOND
NRIC No	SXXXX773E
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93661661
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-93661661
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	КТМ
Model	RC8 R
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5046793109-09
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAN HUAN CHANG, ROY

 NRIC No
 SXXXX896H

 Date Of Birth
 11/11/1987

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 26/09/2012

Driving Experience 7 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81269629

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-81269629

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 79A TOA PAYOH CENTRAL Address

#26-13

Postcode 311079

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured FRIEND

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes.Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

NO

YES

NO

NO

1

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200917/2003.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

YES NO

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number UNKNOWN

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 26

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name TAN HUAN CHANG, ROY

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? FF666B

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

	Z		2
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's S	ignature
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:	
	Date & Time:	NRIC/FIN No.:	

SKETCH PLAN			
		13	
		del	An process
		1	AL ITOTAL
		Ad.	g: unknown
		0	
			Tugs 14 twots 7493 13951
			Tugs Pd twds Tugs Basin
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT		
there to police	report - 7/220917/	2003	
1,1,1			
-			
1			Vision I and the second
DECLARATION			
	ticulars are true in every respect.		
,	y i copect		
	7		
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	R	eporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)		ame:

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

LUCA	TION: Tugs rd tuds Tugs Basin Lane.	
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: DE 66613.	
	DINSURANCE COMPANY: NTUC	27
190		
	C)POLICY NUMBER:	100
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)	
	e)MAKE & MODEL:	
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)	
	b) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: PAYSTE	63
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)	
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)	
	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
2.	A)NAME: 790 Hum chong, 1204 (MADE / FEMALE)	3 66 166
	binric/Fin/Passport: Contact: 817696 V9	1366 101
	D) and D) and T) and	
	cJADDRESS:	
88 AL T	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
. 0 -	DRIVER	
ic of personness	a)NAME: (MALE / FEMALE)	
including driver)	binric/Fin/Passport:	
CIÓ	c)ADDRESS:	
~	C/ADDRESS.	
	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (/)(DD/MM/YYYY)	
19	eloccupation: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	
	f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	70.7
K	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)	(92)
-76	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:	
5	alWeather Condition: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS	
.52	bIROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS)	
4	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	
	a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
10.00	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	
8.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
of passenner	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL: MODEL:	
4 A 11 X	b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
semanned amner.	b) DRIVER'S NAME:CONTACT:	
() 。	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
50.7	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:MODEL:	
lo of passenger.	OL DRIVED'S NAME.	
nduding driver	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT:	
CAN CO. \$20	K M LOUIS LUNCH STATE OF STATE	

· email =

fax =

VIDEO =





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200917/2003

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report N 020 01:07	Made:	Vide Report No.: J/20200916/0127	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	CALL STATE OF THE	
ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	f Informant: IAN CHANC		Address: 649 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 5 SINGAPORE 560649	5 #10-3315 ANG MO KIO 61
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8735896H		96H	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 81269629
National SINGAP	ity: PORE CITIZ	ĽEN	Email:	
Sex: Male	Age: 32	Date of Birth: 11/11/1987	Type of Informant: Rider	8
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation: SAF REGULAR		3	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B 2A 2 3	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 16/09/2020 16:05	Type of Location	
Location: TUAS ROAD					
Weather: Road Clear Dry		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control:				Traffic Volume: Möderate	
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ving Vehicles - Side Sv	vipe - Same Direction		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FF666B	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved		
Any Pedestrian Involved: No		
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA	



T/02/00/47/2003

2 of 3

Report No. T/20200917/2003

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider						
Name	TAN HUAN CHANG, ROY		ID No	5	S8735896H	
Related Vehicle	FF666B (Motorcycle)			FF666B (Motorcycle) Contact No. 8		81269629
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	16/09/2020		Date Disc	harge		9/2020
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 03		Degree of	f Injury	Sligh	t	

Brief Details.

On 16/09/2020 at about 1605hrs, I was riding my motorcycle bearing the registration number FF666B along Tuas Road heading towards Tuas Basin Lane. I was riding on the left lane of a two lane road. At that point of time, I was riding slightly to the right side of the left lane but was still within it. While travelling near Tuas Fire Station near lamppost 25F, another vehicle, a lorry that was travelling in front of me on the right lane (slightly lesser than 1 car's length) suddenly encroached into my lane without giving any prior signal. Upon seeing this, I did my emergency brake to avoid the collision. However, the right portion of my motorcycle and my right arm had collided onto the left rear of the said lorry causing me to fall off from my motorcycle and was flung to the grass patch. The said lorry did not stop and continued to drive c f. I managed to get up and sat there. Passerby (Off duty paramedics) then came over and assisted to call the ambulance. Awhile later, traffic police also came to the scene. I then called my own towing company to tow the bike and also went to Khoo Teck Puat Hospital on my own. I was then given 3 days of medical leave as I suffered abrasions on left palm, right arm and stitches on my right knee.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Report No. T/20200917/2003

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Staff Sgt MOHAMMED ZUFARHAN BIN BOHARI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 17/09/2020 01:07
de de	/
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT /	Classification Of Case:
Sr Staff Sgt IRMAN BIN MOHAMAD SAID Contact No.: 65476145	
Authentication Stamp	